1	Faculty Senate Resolution 383, as amended	Introduced by
2		Faculty Senate Executive Committee
3		
4		
5	RESOLUTION REGARDIN	G CAMPUS-WIDE
6	PANDEMIC RESPONSE EFFORTS	
7		
8		
9		
10	WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate recognizes that the COVID-19 pandemic has required	
11	unprecedented efforts by UW operations (UWO), the Ellbogen Center for Teaching and Learning	
12	(ECTL), Information Technology (IT), the UW Libraries, the Wyoming State Veterinary Laboratory	
13	(WSVL), and Staff and Faculty at every level to maintain campus safety and instructional	
14	continuity; and	
15		
16	WHEREAS, each unit has performed its duties at the	highest levels with professional courtesy
17	and friendliness; and	
18		
19	WHEREAS, UW's health and continuing operations h	ave literally depended on these herculean
20	efforts; now, therefore,	
21		
22	BE IT RESOLVED that the University of Wyoming Eac	Ity profusely thanks our colleagues for their

BE IT RESOLVED that the University of Wyoming Faculty profusely thanks our colleagues for their remarkable past and ongoing work and efforts.

**AUTHENTICATION:** The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 383, as amended, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of March 22, 2021, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Jeva & Sport almenholtz

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate Dated: March 23, 2021